

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8793 OF 2022

Gajanan Mahadu Ichke Thr. Poa Mrs. Alka G.PETITIONER
Ichke

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corpo. Thr.RESPONDENT
Municipal Commissioner And Ors

Mr. Kishor Patil, a/w Mr. Dilip B. Shinde, Advocate for
Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE
CHANDRAKANT SANT, JJ**

DATE : 25th July, 2022

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)