

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8793 OF 2022

Gajanan Mahadu Ichke

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil I/b. Mr. Dilip B. Shinde for the Petitioner
Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, leave to add the persons whose land would be affected in the sanctioned DP road, as a party.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents including added party, returnable on 3rd February 2023.

3 Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP accepts notice for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)