



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8793 OF 2022

Gajanan Mahadu Ichke

...Petitioner

Versus

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
and ors.

...Respondents

Mr Kishor Patil, i/b. Mr Dilip Shinde, for the Petitioner.

Mr Abhaykumar Apte, for the Petitioner in WPST/21200/
2021.

Mr Deepak More, a/w Mr Shivram A. Gawade, for Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

Mr V. R. Raje, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr Pratap Patil, for Respondent No.9.

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: **10 January 2025**

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seek time to file replies. Let replies be filed and served by 31 January 2025 without seeking any further extensions.
2. If the Petitioner wishes to file rejoinder, the same should be filed and served by 7 February 2025.
3. List the matter on 14 February 2025.

4. List Writ Petition (Stamp) No.21200 of 2021 along with this Petition at the request of Mr Abhaykumar Apte who states that the issue involved in the said Petition is connected with the issue involved in this Petition.

5. Further, Mr Apte assures the Court that the office objections would be cleared within two weeks from today. If the office objections are not cleared within two weeks from today, Writ Petition (Stamp) No.21200 of 2021 to stand dismiss without further notice to this Court. In case of dismissal, there will be no question of connecting the dismissed Petition along with this Petition.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)