

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8793 OF 2022

Gajanan Mahadu Ichke
through POA Mrs. Alka G. Ichke ... Petitioner
Versus
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dilip B. Shinde a/w Mr. Vinay Chavan for the Petitioner.
Mrs. V. R. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Pratap Patil for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The respondent-Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation has filed an affidavit in reply. The learned counsel appearing for subsequently added respondent No.9 seeks time to file reply affidavit.

2. The reply affidavit be filed within two weeks from today. Thereafter, the petitioner would be at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit within a further period of two weeks.

3. List for further consideration on 24th March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)